

(313) 403-7663

Liability Release and Authorization for Drone Roof Inspection

Property Address:	
Но	meowner Information:
•	Name:
•	Address:
•	Phone:
•	Email:
Ro	of Information:
•	Approximate Age of Roof:
•	Date of Last Replacement or Repair (if known):
•	Do you anticipate filing an insurance claim for roof damage? ☐ Yes ☐ No

Authorization:

Yes □ No

I, the undersigned homeowner, hereby authorize Robert's Drone Zone to conduct a drone-based roof inspection of the property listed above. I understand and agree to the following:

If a replacement is needed, do you expect to file a claim with your insurance company? □

- 1. **Drone Inspection:** The inspection will be conducted using a drone to visually observe and document any visible surface damage to the roof. No personnel from Robert's Drone Zone will physically access the roof during this inspection.
- 2. **Limitations of Inspection:** This inspection is limited to surface observations and may not reveal all existing damage. Additional damage may be present in areas not visible from the air or concealed by roofing materials. This inspection does not constitute a comprehensive assessment of the roof's condition.
- 3. Presence During Inspection: Please select one of the following:
 - ☐ I will be present during the drone inspection.
 - ☐ I authorize Robert's Drone Zone to access my property for the purpose of conducting an exterior-only drone inspection in my absence.
- 4. **Information Sharing:** I understand that if the drone inspection reveals potential roof damage, my contact information (name, address, phone number, and email) will be shared with up to three licensed and insured roofing providers in Robert's Drone Zone's network. This sharing is solely for the purpose of discussing recommendations for repair or replacement of my roof. I consent to this information sharing.
- 5. **Use of Images:** I understand that any photos or videos obtained during the drone inspection may be used by Robert's Drone Zone for future marketing or educational purposes. However, no personal information beyond the images themselves will be released.
- 6. Liability Release: I hereby release and hold harmless Robert's Drone Zone, its officers,



(313) 403-7663

employees, and agents from any and all claims, liabilities, damages, or expenses arising out of or in connection with the drone roof inspection, including but not limited to any claims for trespass, invasion of privacy, or property damage.

7. **Governing Law:** This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia.

Acknowledgement:

I have read and understand this Liability Release and Authorization for Drone Roof Inspection and agree to its terms.	
Signature of Homeowner	
Printed Name of Homeowner	
Date	